

Ex. Civil 489/24  
Surya Solanki Vs. Union Of India And Ors

21.03.2025

Present: Ms. Jullie Pal, Counsel for DH.

None for JD-1/UOI.

Counsel for JD-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for DH has filed photocopy of certified copy of judgment u/s 30-31 of LA Act and seeks adjournment for clarifying whether revised statement u/s 19 of LA Act was filed or not.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 30.05.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
District Judge(North)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 21.03.2025